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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of blocks covered under the Border Area Development Programme in the country, State-wise;

(b) the details of funds provided and utilised under the said scheme during each of the last three years and the current year, scheme-wise and State-wise;

(c) the details of works undertaken and completed during the said period, State-wise; and

(d) the time by which the pending works are likely to be completed, if any?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): Border Area Development Programme (BADP) is being implemented in 360 identified border blocks of 98 districts of 17 states which constitutes international land border with neighbouring countries.

A statement showing the State-wise detailed list of blocks covered under the Border Area Development Programme in the Country is at Annexure-I.

(b) to (d) : Formulation, finalization and approval of the schemes/projects under the BADP is the primary responsibility of the State Governments. BADP is a continuous process. The developmental activities taken up by States under this program are in various sectors namely (i) Road (ii) Education (iii) Social Infrastructure (iv) Agricultural and Allied Sector (v) Health (vi) Power (vii) Security.

A Statement showing the amounts allocated and utilized on the works under various sectors in border blocks of 17 border States during the last three years and current year has been given in the statement at the Annexure-II.
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